DS-188     REV B03
SaRonix
Miniature Quartz Crystals
SaRonix
Technical  Data NES7 / NLS7  Series
Ceramic SMD
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Frequency Range:

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
NxS   7   xxx  x - 08.1920 -xx  (T)
SaRonix Series Designator
   NES = 2 pad glass frit
   NLS = 4 pad glass frit
Load Capacitance
- xx = Load Capacitance
Blank and no dash = Series Resonant
Package Type
  7  ( 7 x 5 x 1.1 mm typ )
Frequency
Common Frequencies = 3 digit code, select code
from list on page 2
                         or
Custom Frequencies (in MHz) =  0x.xxxx, xx.xxxx, xxx.xxxx
(a zero is used in front of frequencies under 10 MHz)
Calibration / Stability / Temp Range
NAD = ±30ppm / ±30ppm / -20 to +70°C
  NB = ±30ppm / ±50ppm / -20 to +70°C
  LB = ±50ppm / ±50ppm / -20 to +70°C
GHE = ±30ppm / ±50ppm / -40 to +85°C
HHE = ±50ppm / ±50ppm / -40 to +85°C
Packing Method
(T) = Tape & Reel, full reel
increments only, 1000pcs
Blank = Bulk
Mode
  1 = Fundamental
  3 = 3rd Overtone
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-188     REV B03
Miniature Quartz Crystals
Technical  Data
SaRonix
141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Ceramic, SMD
NES7 / NLS7  Series
SaRonix
Sxxx1YY WW
18.432-16
Line 2:
xx.xxx = Frequency (up to 6 digits, including decimal point)
- (dash) = separator (leave blank if Series)
xx = 2 digit Load Capacitance (leave blank if Series)
Line 1:
S = SaRonix Designator
xxx = Calibration/Stability/Temp Code (2 or 3 letter code from part number builder)
1 or 3: 1 = Fundamental, 3 = 3rd Overtone
YYWW = Date Code
Marking Format  (exact location of items may vary)
Package Details